Prüfbericht - Produkte
Test Report - Products
Prüfbericht-Nr.:
Test report no.:
60443732 004 Auftrags-Nr.:
Order no.:
168266574 Seite 1 von 14
Page 1 of 14

General Information of EUT Value
Kind of Equipment Quarterback Gateway
Type Designation T11012860
FCC ID SRMT11012860
Operating Voltage
12 / 24V DC car Charger
AC/DC Adapter
Rechargeable Battery (4.2V)
Testing Voltage AC/DC Adapter
Rechargeable Battery (4.2V)
Technical Specification FHSS
Frequency Range 902.306 - 922.396MHz
Channel Number 50 channels
Channel Separation 410 KHz
Technical Specification WiFi
Frequency Range 2412-2462MHz
Channel Number 11 channels
Channel Separation 5MHz
Technical Specification LTE-M/NB-IoT/2G GSM
Frequency Range
GSM 850/1900, LTE Cat M1 Band 2/4/5/12/13/26,
NB-IoT Band 2/5/12/13/26
  Refer to related report for detail wireless specification.
Prüfbericht - Produkte
Test Report - Products
Prüfbericht - Nr.:
Test Report No.
60443732 004
Seite 8 von 14
Page 8 of 14
3.3 Independent Operation Modes
The basic operation modes are:
A. On, Normal Operation (Radio Link)
B. Data transfer with PC
3.4 Noise Generating and Noise Suppressing Parts
Refer to Circuit Diagram for further details.
3.5 Submitted Documents
- ID Label and Location Info - User Manual
Prüfbericht - Produkte
Test Report - Products
Prüfbericht - Nr.:
Test Report No.
60443732 004
Seite 9 von 14
Page 9 of 14
4 Test Set-up and Operation Modes
4.1 Principle of Configuration Selection
Radio Spectrum: The equipment under test (EUT) was configured at its highest power output in
order to measure its highest possible radiation and conducted level. The test modes were adapted
accordingly in reference to the instructions for use.
Emission: The equipment under test (EUT) was configured to measure its highest possible radiation
level. The test modes were adapted accordingly in reference to the instructions for use.
4.2 Test Operation and Test Software
Test operation refers to test setup in chapter 5. All tests were performed according to the procedures in
ANSI C63.4: 2014.
4.3 Special Accessories and Auxiliary Equipment
Table 3: Auxiliary Equipment Used during Test
Description Manufacturer Model S/N Rating
Sensor Sensitech Inc. T11012860 N/A
4.4 Countermeasures to Achieve EMC Compliance
The test sample which has been tested contained the noise suppression parts as described in the
Technical Construction File (TCF).
No additional measures were employed to achieve compliance.
Prüfbericht - Produkte
Test Report - Products
Prüfbericht - Nr.:
Test Report No.
60443732 004
Seite 10 von 14
Page 10 of 14
4.5 Test Setup Diagram
Diagram of Measurement Configuration for Radiation Test (Below 1GHz)
Diagram of Measurement Configuration for Radiation Test (Above 1GHz)